NRP 6/17/00		cket No.: 22317&A
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	07-18-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
Japright 1996-97 LegalStar J8A/REV02		Fatent and Trademark On
Tab settings + + + V V		<b>v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101405770 ach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): LONZA, INC.	2. Name and address of Name: Kansas State	of receiving party(ies): e University Research Foundation
	Address: 1500 Hay	es Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merge	er	
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name City: Manhattan	State/Prov.: KS
□ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 66502
Execution Date: December 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.( 5,374,428	s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	5,374,428 5,525,350	s)
	5,374,428	s)
	Additional numbers	s) lications and patents involved: 2
A b. Name and address of party to whom correspo	Additional numbers	lications and patents involved: 2
A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Yes   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.   X   Enclosed - Any of	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ <u>80.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John Collins</u> Registration No. <u>26,262</u> Address: <u>Hovey, Williams, Timmons &amp; Coll</u>	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.   Ims	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Collins Registration No. 26,262	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.   Ims	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ <u>80.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John Collins</u> Registration No. <u>26,262</u> Address: <u>Hovey, Williams, Timmons &amp; Coll</u> 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.)   Ims   Ins   8. Deposit account number	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Collins Registration No26,262 Address:0262 Address:0262 Address:0262 City: Kansas CityState/Prove	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.)   Ims   Ims   V::   MO   19-0522	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account e charged to deposit account
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John Collins</u> Registration No. <u>26,262</u> Address: <u>Hovey, Williams, Timmons &amp; Coll</u> 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Image: Second state	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account e charged to deposit account
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Collins Registration No. 26,262 Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Coll 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 City: Kansas City State/Prov Country: USA ZIP: 6410 37/2000 ASCOTT 00000180 5374428	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.)   Ims   Ims   V::   MO   19-0522	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account e charged to deposit account
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Collins Registration No. 26,262 Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Coll 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 City: Kansas City State/Prov Country: USA ZIP: 6410 7/2000 ASCUTT 00000180 5374428 Statement and signature. 80.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the features	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.)   Ins   Ins   No   No   8. Deposit account num   19-0522   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Collins Registration No. 26,262 Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Coll 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 City: Kansas City State/Prov Country: USA ZIP: 6410 7/2000 ASCOTT 00000180 5374428 C:501 80.00 0P	5,374,428   5,525,350   Additional numbers   Ondence   6. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.)   Ins   Ins   No   No   8. Deposit account num   19-0522   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved: 2 .41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be red to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:

REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0427

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LONZA, INC., a corporation of New York State and having his principal place of business at 17-17 Route 208, Fair Lawn, New Jersey, 07410-2821, is the owner of an undivided share of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,374,428, dated December 20, 1994 and U.S. Patent No. 5,525,350, dated June 11, 1996, both entitled SUPPLEMENTATION OF PROTEIN DIETS WITH DI- AND TRIPEPTIDES (said '428 and '350 patents");

WHEREAS, KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a not-profit corporation having its principal place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, Manhattan, Kansas, 66502, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said '428 and '350 patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LONZA, INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its undivided shares in said '428 and '350 patents, to be held by KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patents are granted, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said '428 and'350 patents, and LONZA, INC. agrees to promptly execute such additional and further instruments as may be necessary to effect and record this Assignment.

LONZA, INC.

<u>Indersk</u> F Schauder Name: FF Sch Auder Title: reler.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF )	1	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	and day of December,	19 <u>99</u>
My Commission Expires:	Olempia Rub	no

SS:

Notary Public

**OLIMPIA** RUBINO Notary Public of New Jerse My Commission Expires 11-10-03 PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0428

(SEAL)

## **RECORDED: 06/19/2000**